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Recommended spare parts

A-Parts:

High turning parts. Recommended stock size is: [Number of machines sold x 0.02] or minimum 1.
These parts are typical: Brushes, brooms, flaps, filters, squeegee blades, etc.

B-Parts:

Medium turning parts. Recommended stock size is: [Number of machines sold x 0.01] or minimum 1.
These parts are typical: Hydraulic valves, fuses, circuit breakers, seal kits, belts, carbon brushes, etc.
C-Parts:

Low turning parts. Recommended stock size is: Minimum 1.

These parts are typical: Electrical parts, relays, switches, motors, hoses, wheels, etc.

Empfohlene Ersatzteile

A-Teile:

Teile mit hoher Umschlagshaufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstiickzahl: [Anzahl der verkauften Maschinen x 0,02] oder Minimum 1.
Diese Teile sind typisch: Birsten aller Art, Filter, Staubklappen, Gummilamellen, etc.

B-Teile:

Teile mit mittlerer Umschlagshéaufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstlickzahl: [Anzahl der verkauften Maschinen x 0,01 oder Minimum 1.
Diese Teile sind typisch: Hydraulische Ventile, Sicherungen, Stromunterbrecher, Dichtungsséatze, Riemen, Kohleblrsten, etc.
C-Teile:

Teile mit niedriger Umschlagshéaufigkeit. Empfohlene Lagerstlickzahl: Minimum 1.

Diese Teile sind typisch: Elektrische Teile, Relais, Schalter, Motoren, Schlduche, Rader, etc.

Liste de piéces a stocker

Pieces-A:

Piéces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation haute. Le stock conseillé est : [Nombre de machines acheteés x 0,02] avec un
minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Brosses, balais, volets, filtres, raclettes, etc.

Pieces-B:

Pieces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation moyenne. Le stock conseillé est : [Nombre de machines acheteés x 0,01] avec un
minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Hydrauliques, fusibles, coupe-circuits, kits joints, courroies, charbons, etc.

Pieces-C:

Pieces de rechange de la vitesse de rotation bas. Le stock conseillé est : Un minimum de 1.

Classiquement, ces pieces sont : Pieces électriques, relais, interrupteurs, moteurs, flexibles, roues, etc.

Anbefalede reservedele

A-Parts:

Dele med hgj omsaetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagerstorrelse: [Antal maskiner solgt x 0,02] eller minimum 1.
Disse dele er typisk: Skrubbebgrster, fejekoste, klapper, filters, sugegummiblade, m.v.

B-Parts:

Dele med middel omseetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagerstorrelse: [Antal maskiner solgt x 0,01] eller minimum 1.
Disse dele er typisk: Hydrauliske ventiler, sikringer, automatsikringer, manchet kits, remme, kulbgrster, m.v.
C-Parts:

Dele med lav omseetningshastighed. Anbefalet lagersterrelse: Minimum 1.

Disse dele er typisk: Elektriske dele, relaeer, kontakter, motorer, slanger, hjul, m.v.

< ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!
ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

BEMARK! - Metervare - Ved bestilling venligst opgive den gnskede leengde!
% bestehend aus ® beinhaltet

consisting of includes

composé de inclus

bestaende af inkludere
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SSE430-101

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=N 7))
1 63726 | Cover Haube Schmutzwassertank 1
2 19527 | Countersunk Screw M4x10 Senkschraube M4x10 2
3 63727 | Gasket 72x10x10 Dichtung 72x10x10 Al
4 67055 | Adapter Passstlick 1
5 67053 | Tank Tank 1
6 63724 | Tank Tank Frischwasser 1
7 | 303000146 | Hose @32x460 Schlauch @32x460 Cl1
8 31001 | Hose Clip @32-50 Schlauchschelle @32-50 1
9 40041 | Cover Deckel 1
10 10369 | Screw M5x25 Zylinderschraube M5x25 1
11 2763 | Washer 5,3x1 Scheibe 5,3x1 3
12 7286 | Retaining Clamp Halteklammer Cl1
13 63728 | Hinge 55x51x30 Scharnier 55x51x30 B| 2
14 9795 | Screw M5x12 Schraube M5x12 2
15 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 1
16 24562 | Hexagon Nut M5 Sechskantmutter M5 1
17 | 303000022 | Distance Piece @7x5x5 Distanzblichse @7x5x5 2




SSE430-102

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 44922 | Filter Filter Al
2 63754 | Intake elbow with O-ring Ansaugbogen m. O-Ring 1
3 32092 | O-ring 29x2 O-Ring 29x2 Cl1
4 63753 | Intake fitting @40,5x75 Ansaugstutzen @40,5x75 1
< 5 | 303000057 | Suction Hose @38 Saugschlauch @38 1
7 11619 | Hexagon Nut M6 Sechskantmutter M6 3
9 | 303000095 | Motor 800W/230V Motor 800W/230V B| 1
10 26775 | Carbon Brush Set “L” Kohleblirsten-Set “L” B| 1
13 2806 | Screw M6x25 Sechskantschraube M6x25 3
14 63751 | Mounting Plate Front Halteblech Vorne 1
15 63750 | Mounting Plate Rear Halteblech Hinten 1
16 34960 | Anti Vibration Damper @20x15 Puffer @20x15 3
17 8917 | Screw M6x12 Sechskantschraube M6x12 3
18 | 303000042 | Cable 2x1x320 Kabelbaum 2-adrig 1x320 1
19 | 303000209 | Sound Absorber 220x220x60 Schalldampfer 220x220x60 1
20 | 303000205 | Distance Piece @10x6,5x10 Distanzblichse @10x6,5x10 3
21 8822 | Sheet Metal Screw 3,5x9,5 Blechschraube 3,5x9,5 1
22 31001 | Hose Clip ©@32-50 Schlauchschelle @32-50 1
23 16860 | Screw 4x12 Schraube 4x12 1
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SSE430-103

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 63749 | Chassis Fahrwerk 1
2 3913 | Screw M6x12 Zylinderschraube M6x12 5
3 2766 | Washer 6,4x1,6 Scheibe 6,4x1,6 7
4 6052 | Hexagon Nut M8 Sechskantmutter M8 1
5 34939 | Washer 8,4x2 Scheibe 8,4x2 1
6 | 909100089 | Spring 1,7x14,6x20 Druckfeder 1,7x14,6x20 B 1
7 63748 | Holding Plate 90x61 Halteplatte 90x61 1
8 63747 | Holder Tréger 1
9 34029 | Ball Pin Kugelzapfen C|2
10 19877 | Adjusting Spindle Stellpindel C|1
13 63745 | Knurled Thumb Nut M6 Randelmutter M6 1
14 56530 | Safety Ring 7x0,5 Sicherungsring 7x0,5 2
15 | 303000144 | Bolt @8x71 Bolzen @8x71 1
16 63746 | Support SchleppdUsenhalter 1
17 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 1
18 7473 | Screw M5x12 Sechskantschraube M5x12 1
19 7417 | Hexagon Nut M5 Sechskantmutter M5 1
20 67047 | Wheel Cap ©180 Radkappe @180 2
21 8917 | Screw M6x12 Sechskantschraube M6x12 2
22 27353 | Washer 30x6,4x2 Scheibe 30x6,4x2 1
23 63744 | Wheel @230x51 Rad @230x51 Cl2
24 32523 | Roller Bearing 6004-2Z Walzlager 6004-2Z 4
25 | 303000206 | Distance Piece @25x20x17 Distanzblichse ©@25x20x17 2
26 63743 | Axle @20 Achse @20 1
27 63742 | Bracket 215x140x100 Halter 215x140x100 1
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SSE430-103

Comment -
. . Bemerkung G| o
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remarque a8
Bemaerkning oY
[+ 7]
28 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 2
29 9795 | Screw M5x12 Schraube M5x12 2
30 4143 | Threaded Pin M8x25 Gewindestift M8x25 2
31 32535 | Screw M5x16 Zylinderschraube M5x16 2
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26 01.03.2005=>
27 01.03.2005=>

SSE430-104

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 48018 | Solenoid Valve 230/50 Magnetventil 230/50 =>02.11.2003| Cl1
2 40021 | Valve Plug Stecker Magnetventil =>02.11.2003| 1
3 62912 | Fitting 3/8x@12 Winkelverschraubung 3/8x@12 =>02.11.2003| 2
4 | 303000207 | Holder 42x38x27 Halter 42x38x27 =>02.11.2003I 1
& 5 64576 | Hose 12,5x3 Schlauch 12,5x3 1
6 9768 | Screw M4x12 Zylinderschraube M4x12 2
7 | 303000154 | Hose @10x2x200 Schlauch @10x2x200 1
8 63741 | Filter Frischwasserfilter Al1
9 6163 | Screw M4x12 Zylinderschraube M4x12 2
10 | 303000154 | Hose @10x2x200 Schlauch @10x2x200 1
11 | 303000397 | Hose Nozzle DN12-R1/2" Schlauchtille DN12-R1/2" 2
12 3913 | Screw M6x12 Zylinderschraube M6x12 2
13 7062 | Serrated Lock Washer 6,4 Zahnscheibe 6,4 2
14 | 303000210 | Bracket 80x57x32 Winkel 80x57x32 1
15 | 303000184 | Ball Valve 1/2" Kugelhahn 1/2" Al
& 16 64576 | Hose 12,5x3 Schlauch 12,5x3 1
17 7278 | Hose Nozzle ©12/G3/8" Schlauchtille ©12/G3/8" 1
18 61736 | Ball Valve Kugelhahn C|1
19 | 909100114 | Nipple 3/8-1/4" Red-Nippel 3/8-1/4" 1
20 8298 | Hose Clip 16-27 Schlauchschelle 16-27 103.11.2003=> 1
21 | 303000403 | Hose @10x1x15 Schlauch @10x1x15 103.11.2003=> 1
22 | 303000401 | Solenoid Valve DN10/230VAC Magnetventil DN10/230VAC 103.11.2003=> C|1
23 | 303000402 | Bracket 74x52x45 Winkel 74x52x45 103.11.2003=> 1
24 64229 | Cable 2x1,5x400 Leitung 2x1,5x400 103.11.2003=> 1
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26 01.03.2005=>
27 01.03.2005=>

SSE430-104

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
[+ 7]
25 | 303000529 | Cover Schutzkappe 108.08.2005=> 1
26 | 303000527 | Cover Deckel 101.03.2005=> 1
27 8822 | Sheet Metal Screw 3,5x9,5 Blechschraube 3,5x9,5 101.03.2005=> 2
28 | 303000525 | Strainer Filtersieb C|1
29 | 303000526 | Cover for filter Deckel fur Wasserfilter 1

67078 - 2005-09-01



67078 - 2005-09-01

N O1 00 AW N

oo

SSE 430-105

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 909100090 | Screw M6x32 Zylinderschraube M6x32 B| 2
2 2780 | Screw M6x12 Zylinderschraube M6x12 2
3 63723 | Spring 2x14x77 Druckfeder 2x14x77 Cl2
4 | 303000139 | Bolt @12x23 Bolzen ©12x23 2
5 7062 | Serrated Lock Washer 6,4 Zahnscheibe 6,4 2
6 13600 | Screw M6x25 Zylinderschraube M6x25 2
7 8917 | Screw M6x12 Sechskantschraube M6x12 2
8 63722 | Bracket Haltewinkel 1
9 17848 | Hexagon Nut M6 Sechskantmutter M6 2
10 | 303000198 | Squeegee cpl. Saugleiste kpl. 1
11 65750 | Retaining Rail 640x31x35 Halteschiene 640x31x35 1
12 62942 | Nozzle Holder Dusenhalter 2
13 65749 | Squeegee Duiseneinsatz 2
14 65748 | Squeegee Blades Kit Abstreiflamellen-Satz Al1
15 65738 | Tension Lever M8x16 Klemmhebel M8x16 Cl2
16 15610 | Wheel Rad B2
17 | 303000204 | Distance Piece @8x6x27,5 Distanzblichse @8x6x27,5 Cl1
18 2766 | Washer 6,4x1,6 Scheibe 6,4x1,6 2
19 | 909100382 | Star button M8x15 Sterngriff M8x15 Cl2
20 65443 | Knurled Knob Réndelknopf Cl2
21 15045 | Screw M6x35 Zylinderschraube M6x35 2




SSE430-106

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 5189 | Screw M5x10 Flachkopfschraube M5x10 4
2 67057 | Cover @277 (Blue) Deckel @277 (Blau) 1
3 63606 | Protection Cap Schutzhaube 1
4 63609 | Motor 230V 1200W Motor 230V 1200W Cl1
5 4818 | Screw M6x20 Schraube M6x20 4
6 2772 | Lock Washer 6 Federring 6 4
7 9570 | Screw M6x40 Zylinderschraube M6x40 1
8 63608 | Guard Ring @420 Schutzring @420 B| 1
9 10029 | Screw 5x25 Schraube 5x25 4
10 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 4
11 2766 | Washer 6,4x1,6 Scheibe 6,4x1,6 2
12 | 303000162 | Tube @10x6,1x30 Blichse ©10x6,1x30 1
13 | 303000001 | Wheel @80x22x10,5 Abweisrolle @80x22x10,5 B 1
14 67056 | Housing (Blue) Blockergehause (Blau) 1
15 6052 | Hexagon Nut M8 Sechskantmutter M8 2
16 1800796 | Washer 8,4 Scheibe 8,4 2
17 | 303000203 | Bolt @20x57/M8x19 Bolzen ©@20x57/M8x19 1
18 | 303000202 | Bolt @20x42/M8x19 Bolzen ©@20x42/M8x19 1
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SSE 430-107

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 | 303000140 | Pipe Bended @8x1x110x90x10 Rohr Gebogen @8x1x110x90x10 1
2 42328 | Hexagon Nut M20x1,5x33 Sechskantmutter M20x1,5x33 1
3 63623 | Lever Arm Riemenspanner 1
4 63616 | Tension Spring 2.8x11x46.1 Zugfeder 2,8x11x46,1 B| 1
7 63619 | Distance Piece @15x25 Distanzhlilse @15x25 1
8 34939 | Washer 8,4x2 Scheibe 8,4x2 1
9 2798 | Lock Washer 8 Federring 8 1
10 1804590 | Screw M8x45 Schraube M8x45 1
11 63621 | Driving Belt Keilrippenriemen Al1
12 4818 | Screw M6x20 Schraube M6x20 3
13 63618 | Spacer Sleeve J8x4 Distanzhlilse @8x4 3
14 63700 | Washer Zentrierscheibe Cl1
15 63617 | Packing Ring ©@25x37x7,5 Dichtring @25x37x7,5 1
16 63625 | Disc Segmentscheibe Al1
17 13611 | Safety Ring 24x1,2 Sicherungsring 24x1,2 1
18 63620 | Gearbox Shaft Getriebeachse 1
19 63622 | Strap Disc Riemenscheibe 1
20 9934 | Roller Bearing 6205-2Z Walzlager 6205-2Z 1
21 2528 | Hose Clamp ©@18x9 Schlauchschelle @18x9 1
22 | 303000096 | Distance Piece ©52x45x15 Distanzbilichse ©@52x45x15 1
23 9934 | Roller Bearing 6205-2Z Walzlager 6205-2Z 1
24 | 303000143 | Hose @6x1x25 Schlauch @6x1x25 1
25 | 303000141 | Washer @99x53,2x1 Distanzscheibe @99x53,2x1 1
26 51374 | Disc 21x3 Scheibe 21x3 1
27 | 303000111 | Disc @20xQ35x3 Scheibe ©@20xJ35x3 1
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SSE 430-107

Comment -
.. . Bemerkung &
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remarque a8
Bemaerkning oY
("= 7]
28 | 303000112 | Disc @20x@32x0,7 Scheibe @20x@32x0,7 1
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Comment -

.. . Bemerkung G| o
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remarque a8
Bemaerkning oY
(=N 7))
1 8782 | Retaining Washer @8 Sicherungsscheibe @8 2
2 | 303000136 | Pull Relief 110x60x25 Zugentlastungsbugel 110x60x25 1
3 63594 | Starter Relay 250V/7,7A Anlassrelais 250V/7,7A =>29.06.2003| B 1
3 | 303000273 | Starter Relay 250V Anlassrelais 250V 130.06.2003=> B| 1
4 2758 | Hexagon Nut M8 Sechskantmutter M8 1
5 2803 | Washer 8,2 Zahnscheibe 8,2 1
6 8819 | Cable Strap 4,5x1x350 Kabelband 4,5x1x350 2
7 63597 | Cap @55 Kappe Kondensator @55 1
8 63598 | Capacitor 125 pF/320V Kondensator 125 pF/320V B|1
9 63593 | Cover Plate @400 Abdeckscheibe @400 1
10 2784 | Screw Mb5x12 Zylinderschraube M5x12 4
11 63596 | Capacitor 25pF/400V Betriebskondensator 25uF/400V C|1
12 63697 | Cable 361,5x70 Kabelbaum 361,5x70 1
13 11565 | Screw 5x18 Schraube 5x18 2
14 16861 | Screw 4x20 Schraube 4x20 1
15 3376 | Serrated Lock Washer @5,3 Facherscheibe @5,3 4
16 | 303000208 | Reinforcement Piece 252x126x3 Platte 252x126x3 1
17 4036 | Sheet Metal Screw 2,9x9,5 Blechschraube 2,9x9,5 130.06.2003=> 1
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Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 63730 | Pipe Bended @50x150x130 Rohr Gebogen @50x150x130 1
2 63731 | Intake Pipe @44x142 Ansaugrohr @44x142 1
3 63732 | Elbow Winkel 1
4 53562 | O-ring 28x2 O-Ring 28x2 2
5 63733 | Guide Tube Flhrungsrohr 1
6 40928 | Fixing Handle With Nut M8 Sterngriff M8 Al1
7 63734 | Bellows @65x225 Faltenbalg @65x225 1
8 63737 | Lever Hebel 1
9 8878 | Retaining Ring 10x1 Sicherungsring 10x1 2
10 6137 | Screw M5x10 Sechskantschraube M5x10 4
11 5166 | Washer 5,3x1,6 Scheibe 5,3x1,6 4
12 63736 | Bracket Haltewinkel 1
13 14402 | Safety Disk @6 Sicherungsscheibe @6 1
14 63735 | Lever Hebel 1
15 63738 | Rope @5x280 Zugseil @5x280 A1
16 63739 | Sleeve @32 Muffe @32 1
17 63740 | Suction Hose @36x490 Saugschlauch @36x490 Cl1
< 18 | 303000057 | Suction Hose @38 Saugschlauch @38 1
19 14682 | Sleeve @32 Muffe @32 1
20 | 303000142 | Guide Tube Flhrungsrohr 1
21 4144 | Screw M4x6 Zylinderschraube M4x6 1
22 24353 | Washer 4,3x1 Scheibe 4,3x1 1
23 2758 | Hexagon Nut M8 Sechskantmutter M8 1
24 | 909100361 | Stud bolts M8x25,5/M8x7,5 Gewindebolzen M8x25,5/M8x7,5 Al
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SSE 430-110

Comment -
Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Remaraue’ HE
Bemaerkning oY
(=8 7]
1 10029 | Screw 5x25 Schraube 5x25 10
2 63585 | Console Konsole 1
3 63589 | Contactor 25(10)A/250AC Tastschalter 25(10)A/250AC Cl 1
4 31414 | Terminal Block 12-pol. Reihenklemme 12-pol. 1
5 12689 | Washer 13x3 Scheibe 13x3 1
6 11565 | Screw 5x18 Schraube 5x18 2
7 65550 | Handle Rear Griffschale Hinten 1
8 63583 | Spring 0,6x5,4x27 Druckfeder 0,6x5,4x27 Cl 1
9 63588 | Contact 30x19x12 Taste 30x19x12 Cl 1
10 63586 | Handle Schalthebel 2
11 53610 | Pin @6x53 Stift @6x53 2
12 63675 | Handle Front Griffschale Vorne 1
13 43989 | Switch 0-1/16(8)A Wippschalter 0-1/16(8)A B| 2
14 | 303000120 | Break Protection @26x73 Knickschutztille ©26x73 C| 1
15 28319 | Power Cord 3x1x450 Netzleitung 3x1x450 *EU” C| 1
15 | 303000129 | Power Cord HO5VV-F 3G1,5x15 Netzleitung HO5VV-F 3G1,5x15 *GB* Cl 1
16 63699 | Cable 6G1x1250 Kabelbaum 6G1x1250 1
17 | 303000123 | Strap 43x12x6 Lasche 43x12x6 2
18 | 303000121 | Cover 33x28x6 Abdeckung 33x28x6 1
19 | 303000145 | Cover 35x15x18 Abdeckkappe 35x15x18 1
20 | 303000136 | Pull Relief 110x60x25 Zugentlastungsbiigel 110x60x25 Cl 1
21 25323 | Cable 3G1,5x25 Leitung Verl. 3G1,5x25 *EU* 1
22 32535 | Screw M5x16 Zylinderschraube M5x16 2
23 7417 | Hexagon Nut M5 Sechskantmutter M5 2
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